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Total Number of Voters : 52,135 of 0 = 0.00%

08/03/2006 11:20 PM

Precincts Reporting 100 of 100 = 100.00%

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1     

 7,28894.87% 93.22% 13,647
86.05%

91.96%
 111

 6,248
Phil Bredesen

 3783.11% 4.06% 595
9.30%

4.77%
 12

 205
John Jay Hooker

 1631.40% 1.75% 256
0.78%

2.06%
 1

 92
Tim Sevier

 960.62% 0.97% 142
3.88%

1.21%
 5

 41
Walt Ward

 7,925  14,640Cast Votes: 95.31% 94.54%92.14% 93.94% 129  6,586

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1     

 4965.16% 5.80% 837
5.51%

6.34%
 7

 334
Gary G. Davis

 6,72188.24% 86.92% 12,534
82.68%

85.90%
 105

 5,708
Harold Ford, Jr.

 3153.56% 3.83% 553
6.30%

4.03%
 8

 230
John Jay Hooker

 2112.26% 2.51% 362
3.94%

2.70%
 5

 146
Charles E. Smith

 810.79% 0.93% 134
1.57%

1.04%
 2

 51
Al Strauss

 7,824  14,420Cast Votes: 93.62% 93.12%90.71% 92.75% 127  6,469

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.-2ND DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 2,97955.12% 55.81% 5,431
46.59%

56.54%
 41

 2,411
John Greene

 2,29044.88% 44.19% 4,300
53.41%

43.46%
 47

 1,963
Robert R. Scott

 5,269  9,731Cast Votes: 63.30% 62.84%62.86% 62.46% 88  4,374

TENNESSEE SENATE-5TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 1,328 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE SENATE-7TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

Precincts

Counted

 44  

Total Percent

 44  100.00% 

Voters

 6,773 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-13TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,071100.00% 100.00% 1,736
100.00%

100.00%
 22

 643
Harry Tindell

 1,071  1,736Cast Votes: 74.42% 71.88%66.67% 70.55% 22  643

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 2,415 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-14TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 2,291 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-15TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,247100.00% 100.00% 2,119
100.00%

100.00%
 15

 857
Joe Armstrong

 1,247  2,119Cast Votes: 86.74% 84.46%75.00% 83.08% 15  857

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 2,509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-16TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

Precincts

Counted

 16  

Total Percent

 16  100.00% 

Voters

 2,457 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-17TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 1,213 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-18TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 671100.00% 100.00% 1,402
100.00%

100.00%
 23

 708
Schree Pettigrew

 671  1,402Cast Votes: 60.88% 58.56%53.49% 56.48% 23  708

Precincts

Counted

 16  

Total Percent

 16  100.00% 

Voters

 2,394 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-19TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

Precincts

Counted

 22  

Total Percent

 22  100.00% 

Voters

 2,207 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN-5TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 384100.00% 100.00% 669
100.00%

100.00%
 1

 284
Michael Toomey

 384  669Cast Votes: 52.30% 50.38%100.00% 48.98% 1  284

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 1,328 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN-5TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 1,328 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN-6TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 2,316100.00% 100.00% 4,437
100.00%

100.00%
 32

 2,089
Harold G. Woods

 2,316  4,437Cast Votes: 61.86% 60.08%64.00% 58.51% 32  2,089

Precincts

Counted

 48  

Total Percent

 48  100.00% 

Voters

 7,385 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

Knox County, Tennessee  —  Official Ballot for State Primary and County General Election  —  August 03, 2006

Page 4 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 52,135 of 0 = 0.00%

08/03/2006 11:20 PM

Precincts Reporting 100 of 100 = 100.00%

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN-6TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 2,418100.00% 100.00% 4,634
100.00%

100.00%
 29

 2,187
Sylvia S. Woods

 2,418  4,634Cast Votes: 64.76% 62.75%58.00% 61.09% 29  2,187

Precincts

Counted

 48  

Total Percent

 48  100.00% 

Voters

 7,385 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN-7TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 2,152100.00% 100.00% 4,003
100.00%

100.00%
 50

 1,801
William Owen

 2,152  4,003Cast Votes: 60.23% 59.10%56.18% 58.26% 50  1,801

Precincts

Counted

 44  

Total Percent

 44  100.00% 

Voters

 6,773 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN-7TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 2,100100.00% 100.00% 3,902
100.00%

100.00%
 50

 1,752
Gayle Alley

 2,100  3,902Cast Votes: 58.60% 57.61%56.18% 56.85% 50  1,752

Precincts

Counted

 44  

Total Percent

 44  100.00% 

Voters

 6,773 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1     

 1,31810.09% 10.86% 2,388
10.26%

11.56%
 20

 1,050
Mark Albertini

 7886.06% 6.50% 1,430
6.15%

6.91%
 12

 630
Wayne Thomas Bailey

 5,67955.35% 52.49% 11,548
57.44%

49.81%
 112

 5,757
Jim Bryson

 1,85914.01% 15.21% 3,346
15.38%

16.30%
 30

 1,457
David M. Farmer

 1,0198.38% 8.65% 1,903
6.15%

8.94%
 12

 872
Joe Kirkpatrick

 3642.74% 2.97% 654
2.56%

3.19%
 5

 285
Timothy Thomas

 3753.37% 3.32% 730
2.05%

3.29%
 4

 351
Wayne Young

 11,402  21,999Cast Votes: 61.86% 61.26%66.55% 60.65% 195  10,402

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1     

 5,93433.04% 33.03% 11,396
38.52%

32.94%
 104

 5,358
Ed Bryant

 8,79351.79% 50.20% 17,317
46.30%

48.82%
 125

 8,399
Bob Corker

 2380.92% 1.13% 390
0.74%

1.32%
 2

 150
Tate Harrison

 3,04714.24% 15.64% 5,396
14.44%

16.92%
 39

 2,310
Van Hilleary

 18,012  34,499Cast Votes: 96.44% 96.08%92.15% 95.81% 270  16,217



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

Knox County, Tennessee  —  Official Ballot for State Primary and County General Election  —  August 03, 2006

Page 5 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 52,135 of 0 = 0.00%

08/03/2006 11:20 PM

Precincts Reporting 100 of 100 = 100.00%

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-2ND DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 15,65084.77% 86.19% 29,551
89.45%

87.43%
 246

 13,655
John J. Duncan, Jr.

 2,25115.23% 13.81% 4,734
10.55%

12.57%
 29

 2,454
Ralph McGill

 17,901  34,285Cast Votes: 95.80% 95.48%93.86% 95.22% 275  16,109

TENNESSEE SENATE-5TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,659100.00% 100.00% 2,813
100.00%

100.00%
 15

 1,139
Randy McNally

 1,659  2,813Cast Votes: 74.84% 75.70%88.24% 76.21% 15  1,139

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,716 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE SENATE-7TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 5,624100.00% 100.00% 11,372
100.00%

100.00%
 120

 5,628
Tim Burchett

 5,624  11,372Cast Votes: 86.24% 85.52%77.42% 85.01% 120  5,628

Precincts

Counted

 44  

Total Percent

 44  100.00% 

Voters

 13,297 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-13TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,346100.00% 100.00% 2,120
100.00%

100.00%
 33

 741
J. Randall Parker

 1,346  2,120Cast Votes: 66.76% 66.17%80.49% 65.56% 33  741

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 3,204 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-14TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 2,817100.00% 100.00% 6,645
100.00%

100.00%
 33

 3,795
Park M. (Parkey) Strader

 2,817  6,645Cast Votes: 82.39% 80.84%78.57% 78.86% 33  3,795

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 8,220 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-15TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 00.00% 0.00% 0
0.00%

0.00%
 0

 0
No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 21  100.00% 

Voters

 1,438 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-16TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 3,105100.00% 100.00% 6,110
100.00%

100.00%
 38

 2,967
Bill Dunn

 3,105  6,110Cast Votes: 83.65% 83.86%84.44% 84.06% 38  2,967

Precincts

Counted

 16  

Total Percent

 16  100.00% 

Voters

 7,286 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-17TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 82837.01% 41.80% 1,412
28.57%

46.08%
 4

 580
Jim Bletner

 96962.99% 58.20% 1,966
71.43%

53.92%
 10

 987
Frank S. Niceley

 1,797  3,378Cast Votes: 86.67% 87.60%82.35% 88.48% 14  1,567

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 3,856 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-18TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,77070.88% 70.15% 3,772
64.52%

69.49%
 40

 1,962
Stacey Campfield

 1195.42% 5.11% 275
9.68%

4.67%
 6

 150
George Dodson

 65823.70% 24.73% 1,330
25.81%

25.83%
 16

 656
Gary Drinnen

 2,547  5,377Cast Votes: 91.26% 90.97%68.89% 91.36% 62  2,768

Precincts

Counted

 16  

Total Percent

 16  100.00% 

Voters

 5,911 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

Knox County, Tennessee  —  Official Ballot for State Primary and County General Election  —  August 03, 2006

Page 7 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 52,135 of 0 = 0.00%

08/03/2006 11:20 PM

Precincts Reporting 100 of 100 = 100.00%

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-19TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 2,969100.00% 100.00% 4,691
100.00%

100.00%
 33

 1,689
Harry Brooks

 2,969  4,691Cast Votes: 78.93% 78.27%76.74% 77.93% 33  1,689

Precincts

Counted

 22  

Total Percent

 22  100.00% 

Voters

 5,993 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN-5TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 27421.12% 20.92% 464
16.67%

20.82%
 2

 188
Rick Chinn, Jr.

 1,04278.88% 79.08% 1,754
83.33%

79.18%
 10

 702
Bill Landrum

 1,316  2,218Cast Votes: 58.48% 59.69%70.59% 60.45% 12  890

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,716 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN-5TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 66754.42% 53.64% 1,143
66.67%

52.98%
 8

 468
June Landrum

 59245.58% 46.36% 988
33.33%

47.02%
 4

 392
Johnnie E. Myers

 1,259  2,131Cast Votes: 56.50% 57.35%70.59% 57.83% 12  860

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,716 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN-6TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 6,156100.00% 100.00% 11,712
100.00%

100.00%
 62

 5,494
John Dance

 6,156  11,712Cast Votes: 62.67% 61.98%51.24% 61.52% 62  5,494

Precincts

Counted

 48  

Total Percent

 48  100.00% 

Voters

 18,895 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN-6TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 6,080100.00% 100.00% 11,471
100.00%

100.00%
 62

 5,329
Angela R. Huddleston

 6,080  11,471Cast Votes: 60.78% 60.71%51.24% 60.76% 62  5,329

Precincts

Counted

 48  

Total Percent

 48  100.00% 

Voters

 18,895 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN-7TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 4,590100.00% 100.00% 9,435
100.00%

100.00%
 96

 4,749
Steven Buttry

 4,590  9,435Cast Votes: 72.77% 70.96%61.94% 69.38% 96  4,749

Precincts

Counted

 44  

Total Percent

 44  100.00% 

Voters

 13,297 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN-7TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 4,381100.00% 100.00% 9,028
100.00%

100.00%
 96

 4,551
Karen J. Brown

 4,381  9,028Cast Votes: 69.74% 67.90%61.94% 66.22% 96  4,551

Precincts

Counted

 44  

Total Percent

 44  100.00% 

Voters

 13,297 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

SUPREME COURT-William M. Barker, Vote For 1     

 14,88077.56% 76.59% 28,945
82.44%

75.60%
 352

 13,713
YES

 4,80222.44% 23.41% 8,845
17.56%

24.40%
 75

 3,968
NO

 19,682  37,790Cast Votes: 73.90% 72.48%62.89% 71.50% 427  17,681

SUPREME COURT-Cornelia A. Clark, Vote For 1     

 14,25776.26% 75.29% 27,695
79.18%

74.33%
 327

 13,111
YES

 4,92423.74% 24.71% 9,091
20.82%

25.67%
 86

 4,081
NO

 19,181  36,786Cast Votes: 71.85% 70.56%60.82% 69.68% 413  17,192

SUPREME COURT-Janice Holder, Vote For 1     

 14,03977.14% 75.58% 27,395
78.21%

74.12%
 323

 13,033
YES

 4,90122.86% 24.42% 8,853
21.79%

25.88%
 90

 3,862
NO

 18,940  36,248Cast Votes: 70.61% 69.53%60.82% 68.80% 413  16,895
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COURT OF APPEALS-EASTERN DIVISION-Herschel P. Franks, Vote For 1     

 13,22375.10% 73.52% 25,946
76.88%

72.01%
 306

 12,417
YES

 5,13924.90% 26.48% 9,347
23.12%

27.99%
 92

 4,116
NO

 18,362  35,293Cast Votes: 69.10% 67.70%58.62% 66.70% 398  16,533

COURT OF APPEALS-EASTERN DIVISION-Sharon G. Lee, Vote For 1     

 14,08478.78% 77.46% 27,602
83.54%

76.13%
 340

 13,178
YES

 4,41621.22% 22.54% 8,032
16.46%

23.87%
 67

 3,549
NO

 18,500  35,634Cast Votes: 69.91% 68.35%59.94% 67.20% 407  16,727

COURT OF APPEALS-EASTERN DIVISION-Charles Susano, Vote For 1     

 14,16379.25% 77.46% 28,062
81.20%

75.74%
 337

 13,562
YES

 4,53620.75% 22.54% 8,165
18.80%

24.26%
 78

 3,551
NO

 18,699  36,227Cast Votes: 71.52% 69.49%61.12% 67.92% 415  17,113

COURT OF APPEALS-EASTERN DIVISION-Michael Swiney, Vote For 1     

 13,58078.10% 76.54% 26,633
82.38%

75.02%
 318

 12,735
YES

 4,52321.90% 23.46% 8,161
17.62%

24.98%
 68

 3,570
NO

 18,103  34,794Cast Votes: 68.14% 66.74%56.85% 65.76% 386  16,305

COURT OF APPEALS-MIDDLE DIVISION-William B. Cain, Vote For 1     

 13,60178.05% 76.58% 26,641
81.42%

75.16%
 298

 12,742
YES

 4,49421.95% 23.42% 8,146
18.58%

24.84%
 68

 3,584
NO

 18,095  34,787Cast Votes: 68.23% 66.72%53.90% 65.73% 366  16,326

COURT OF APPEALS-MIDDLE DIVISION-Frank Clement, Vote For 1     

 14,07575.73% 75.33% 27,369
80.00%

74.85%
 360

 12,934
YES

 4,72924.27% 24.67% 8,963
20.00%

25.15%
 90

 4,144
NO

 18,804  36,332Cast Votes: 71.38% 69.69%66.27% 68.31% 450  17,078

COURT OF APPEALS-MIDDLE DIVISION-Patricia Cottrell, Vote For 1     

 13,36378.03% 76.63% 26,112
80.05%

75.31%
 305

 12,444
YES

 4,38221.97% 23.37% 7,962
19.95%

24.69%
 76

 3,504
NO

 17,745  34,074Cast Votes: 66.65% 65.36%56.11% 64.46% 381  15,948

COURT OF APPEALS-MIDDLE DIVISION-William C. Koch, Jr., Vote For 1     

 13,07576.89% 75.51% 25,566
77.36%

74.22%
 287

 12,204
YES

 4,54123.11% 24.49% 8,294
22.64%

25.78%
 84

 3,669
NO

 17,616  33,860Cast Votes: 66.34% 64.95%54.64% 63.99% 371  15,873
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COURT OF APPEALS-WESTERN DIVISION-William Frank Crawford, Vote For 1     

 12,97977.03% 75.67% 25,380
79.67%

74.36%
 294

 12,107
YES

 4,47522.97% 24.33% 8,160
20.33%

25.64%
 75

 3,610
NO

 17,454  33,540Cast Votes: 65.69% 64.33%54.34% 63.40% 369  15,717

COURT OF APPEALS-WESTERN DIVISION-David Farmer, Vote For 1     

 13,43978.46% 77.32% 26,147
80.11%

76.23%
 302

 12,406
YES

 4,19121.54% 22.68% 7,671
19.89%

23.77%
 75

 3,405
NO

 17,630  33,818Cast Votes: 66.08% 64.87%55.52% 64.04% 377  15,811

COURT OF APPEALS-WESTERN DIVISION-Alan E. Highers, Vote For 1     

 12,81176.28% 74.85% 25,081
78.21%

73.49%
 280

 11,990
YES

 4,62223.72% 25.15% 8,429
21.79%

26.51%
 78

 3,729
NO

 17,433  33,510Cast Votes: 65.70% 64.28%52.72% 63.33% 358  15,719

COURT OF APPEALS-WESTERN DIVISION-Holly Kirby, Vote For 1     

 12,97278.42% 77.04% 25,364
82.47%

75.69%
 301

 12,091
YES

 4,16721.58% 22.96% 7,558
17.53%

24.31%
 64

 3,327
NO

 17,139  32,922Cast Votes: 64.44% 63.15%53.76% 62.26% 365  15,418

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-EASTERN DIVISION-Norma McGee Ogle, Vote For 1     

 13,14977.91% 76.75% 25,711
82.74%

75.58%
 326

 12,236
YES

 4,24922.09% 23.25% 7,787
17.26%

24.42%
 68

 3,470
NO

 17,398  33,498Cast Votes: 65.64% 64.25%58.03% 63.20% 394  15,706

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-EASTERN DIVISION-Joseph M. Tipton, Vote For 1     

 13,17578.88% 77.36% 25,878
83.25%

75.86%
 323

 12,380
YES

 4,19321.12% 22.64% 7,573
16.75%

24.14%
 65

 3,315
NO

 17,368  33,451Cast Votes: 65.60% 64.16%57.14% 63.09% 388  15,695

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-EASTERN DIVISION-Gary R. Wade, Vote For 1     

 13,58780.54% 78.73% 26,910
81.77%

76.99%
 332

 12,991
YES

 4,06019.46% 21.27% 7,272
18.23%

23.01%
 74

 3,138
NO

 17,647  34,182Cast Votes: 67.41% 65.56%59.79% 64.10% 406  16,129

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-EASTERN DIVISION-James C. Witt, Jr., Vote For 1     

 13,02978.78% 77.09% 25,628
81.55%

75.47%
 305

 12,294
YES

 4,23521.22% 22.91% 7,615
18.45%

24.53%
 69

 3,311
NO

 17,264  33,243Cast Votes: 65.22% 63.76%55.08% 62.71% 374  15,605



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

Knox County, Tennessee  —  Official Ballot for State Primary and County General Election  —  August 03, 2006

Page 11 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 52,135 of 0 = 0.00%

08/03/2006 11:20 PM

Precincts Reporting 100 of 100 = 100.00%

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-MIDDLE DIVISION-Jerry L. Smith, Vote For 1     

 12,83577.52% 76.11% 25,107
78.65%

74.80%
 280

 11,992
YES

 4,32522.48% 23.89% 7,879
21.35%

25.20%
 76

 3,478
NO

 17,160  32,986Cast Votes: 64.65% 63.27%52.43% 62.33% 356  15,470

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-MIDDLE DIVISION-Robert W. Wedemeyer, Vote For 1     

 12,42677.03% 75.60% 24,257
77.97%

74.28%
 276

 11,555
YES

 4,30322.97% 24.40% 7,827
22.03%

25.72%
 78

 3,446
NO

 16,729  32,084Cast Votes: 62.69% 61.54%52.14% 60.77% 354  15,001

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-MIDDLE DIVISION-David H. Welles, Vote For 1     

 12,34777.05% 75.46% 24,152
78.53%

73.97%
 278

 11,527
YES

 4,34522.95% 24.54% 7,855
21.47%

26.03%
 76

 3,434
NO

 16,692  32,007Cast Votes: 62.53% 61.39%52.14% 60.63% 354  14,961

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-MIDDLE DIVISION-Thomas T. Woodall, Vote For 1     

 12,80578.12% 76.88% 24,964
80.54%

75.70%
 298

 11,861
YES

 4,11121.88% 23.12% 7,506
19.46%

24.30%
 72

 3,323
NO

 16,916  32,470Cast Votes: 63.46% 62.28%54.49% 61.45% 370  15,184

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-WESTERN DIVISION-Alan E. Glenn, Vote For 1     

 12,44377.54% 76.16% 24,306
80.56%

74.82%
 286

 11,577
YES

 4,18822.46% 23.84% 7,610
19.44%

25.18%
 69

 3,353
NO

 16,631  31,916Cast Votes: 62.40% 61.22%52.28% 60.41% 355  14,930

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-WESTERN DIVISION-David G. Hayes, Vote For 1     

 12,49577.49% 76.13% 24,400
80.85%

74.82%
 287

 11,618
YES

 4,20622.51% 23.87% 7,649
19.15%

25.18%
 68

 3,375
NO

 16,701  32,049Cast Votes: 62.66% 61.47%52.28% 60.67% 355  14,993

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-WESTERN DIVISION-J. C. McLin, Vote For 1     

 12,22675.78% 74.45% 23,911
78.06%

73.18%
 274

 11,411
YES

 4,48024.22% 25.55% 8,205
21.94%

26.82%
 77

 3,648
NO

 16,706  32,116Cast Votes: 62.94% 61.60%51.69% 60.69% 351  15,059

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS-WESTERN DIVISION-John Everett Williams, Vote For 1     

 12,59777.50% 76.43% 24,498
77.49%

75.46%
 272

 11,629
YES

 4,09722.50% 23.57% 7,553
22.51%

24.54%
 79

 3,377
NO

 16,694  32,051Cast Votes: 62.72% 61.48%51.69% 60.64% 351  15,006
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CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE-DIVISION ONE, Vote For 1     

 17,648100.00% 100.00% 34,251
100.00%

100.00%
 393

 16,210
Dale C. Workman

 17,648  34,251Cast Votes: 67.75% 65.70%57.88% 64.11% 393  16,210

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE-DIVISION TWO, Vote For 1     

 16,024100.00% 100.00% 31,327
100.00%

100.00%
 410

 14,893
Harold Wimberly, Jr.

 16,024  31,327Cast Votes: 62.24% 60.09%60.38% 58.21% 410  14,893

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE-DIVISION THREE, Vote For 1     

 16,494100.00% 100.00% 32,070
100.00%

100.00%
 360

 15,216
Wheeler A. Rosenbalm

 16,494  32,070Cast Votes: 63.59% 61.51%53.02% 59.91% 360  15,216

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE-DIVISION FOUR, Vote For 1     

 16,583100.00% 100.00% 31,797
100.00%

100.00%
 375

 14,839
Bill Swann

 16,583  31,797Cast Votes: 62.02% 60.99%55.23% 60.24% 375  14,839

CHANCELLOR-DIVISION ONE, Vote For 1     

 16,228100.00% 100.00% 31,444
100.00%

100.00%
 353

 14,863
John F. Weaver

 16,228  31,444Cast Votes: 62.12% 60.31%51.99% 58.95% 353  14,863

CHANCELLOR-DIVISION TWO, Vote For 1     

 14,596100.00% 100.00% 28,333
100.00%

100.00%
 388

 13,349
Daryl R. Fansler

 14,596  28,333Cast Votes: 55.79% 54.35%57.14% 53.02% 388  13,349

CHANCELLOR-DIVISION THREE, Vote For 1     

 9,84840.70% 42.06% 18,213
49.25%

43.09%
 263

 8,102
Jim  Andrews

 13,00859.30% 57.94% 25,086
50.75%

56.91%
 271

 11,807
Mike Moyers

 22,856  43,299Cast Votes: 83.21% 83.05%78.65% 83.03% 534  19,909

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE- DIVISION ONE, Vote For 1     

 16,221100.00% 100.00% 31,369
100.00%

100.00%
 411

 14,737
Richard R. Baumgartner

 16,221  31,369Cast Votes: 61.59% 60.17%60.53% 58.92% 411  14,737

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE- DIVISION TWO, Vote For 1     

 10,35848.74% 47.19% 20,388
51.54%

45.71%
 285

 9,745
Ken Irvine

 12,30451.26% 52.81% 22,820
48.46%

54.29%
 268

 10,248
Ray L. Jenkins

 22,662  43,208Cast Votes: 83.56% 82.88%81.44% 82.32% 553  19,993
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CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE- DIVISION-THREE, Vote For 1     

 16,297100.00% 100.00% 31,687
100.00%

100.00%
 426

 14,964
Mary Beth Leibowitz

 16,297  31,687Cast Votes: 62.54% 60.78%62.74% 59.20% 426  14,964

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL, Vote For 1     

 17,794100.00% 100.00% 34,444
100.00%

100.00%
 452

 16,198
Randy Nichols

 17,794  34,444Cast Votes: 67.70% 66.07%66.57% 64.64% 452  16,198

PUBLIC DEFENDER, Vote For 1     

 16,633100.00% 100.00% 32,083
100.00%

100.00%
 374

 15,076
Mark E. Stephens

 16,633  32,083Cast Votes: 63.01% 61.54%55.08% 60.42% 374  15,076

COUNTY MAYOR, Vote For 1     

 18,260100.00% 100.00% 35,037
100.00%

100.00%
 420

 16,357
Mike Ragsdale

 18,260  35,037Cast Votes: 68.36% 67.20%61.86% 66.33% 420  16,357

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-FIRST DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1     

 73557.09% 54.27% 1,334
63.27%

51.98%
 31

 568
Diane Jordan

 38828.14% 27.75% 682
28.57%

27.44%
 14

 280
Nick Della Volpe

 29114.77% 17.98% 442
8.16%

20.58%
 4

 147
Pete Drew

 1,414  2,458Cast Votes: 89.24% 89.28%81.67% 89.61% 49  995

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100.00% 

Voters

 2,753 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-FIRST DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1     

 1,00680.43% 77.78% 1,789
76.09%

75.98%
 35

 748
Thomas (Tank) Strickland

 31819.57% 22.22% 511
23.91%

24.02%
 11

 182
Ann Dingus

 1,324  2,300Cast Votes: 83.41% 83.55%76.67% 83.90% 46  930

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100.00% 

Voters

 2,753 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER-SECOND DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1     

 1,23452.92% 54.24% 1,882
56.98%

54.80%
 49

 599
Mark Harmon

 1,01847.08% 45.76% 1,588
43.02%

45.20%
 37

 533
David Collins

 2,252  3,470Cast Votes: 83.98% 85.72%86.00% 86.62% 86  1,132

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 4,048 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-SECOND DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1     

 1,23374.47% 71.53% 1,960
82.28%

69.58%
 65

 662
Billy G. Tindell

 53925.53% 28.47% 780
17.72%

30.42%
 14

 227
Amy Broyles (W)

 1,772  2,740Cast Votes: 65.95% 67.69%79.00% 68.15% 79  889

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 4,048 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-THIRD DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1     

 1,16745.43% 46.70% 1,920
42.19%

47.65%
 27

 726
Michael L. Daugherty

 1,28254.57% 53.30% 2,191
57.81%

52.35%
 37

 872
Tony Norman

 2,449  4,111Cast Votes: 84.06% 84.38%64.65% 85.27% 64  1,598

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 4,872 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-THIRD DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1     

 1,02142.39% 41.09% 1,759
43.08%

40.18%
 28

 710
E. Colvin Idol

 1,52057.61% 58.91% 2,522
56.92%

59.82%
 37

 965
Ivan Harmon

 2,541  4,281Cast Votes: 88.11% 87.87%65.66% 88.47% 65  1,675

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 4,872 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER-FOURTH DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1     

 1,16137.92% 40.04% 2,395
40.74%

42.47%
 33

 1,201
Joan M. Wagner

 1,57161.98% 59.88% 3,582
59.26%

57.46%
 48

 1,963
John Schmid

 20.09% 0.08% 5
0.00%

0.07%
 0

 3
Harry Sherrod (W)

 2,734  5,982Cast Votes: 87.73% 87.42%90.00% 86.99% 81  3,167

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 6,843 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-FOURTH DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1     

 1,25342.83% 44.61% 2,591
35.37%

46.93%
 29

 1,309
Elaine Davis

 1,41557.13% 55.34% 3,214
64.63%

53.00%
 53

 1,746
Phil B. Guthe

 20.03% 0.05% 3
0.00%

0.07%
 0

 1
Harry Sherrod (W)

 2,670  5,808Cast Votes: 84.65% 84.88%91.11% 84.95% 82  3,056

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 6,843 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-FIFTH DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1     

 2,28874.11% 71.31% 5,912
58.62%

67.65%
 51

 3,573
Michael Hammond

 1,09425.89% 28.69% 2,378
41.38%

32.35%
 36

 1,248
J. Randy Sadler

 3,382  8,290Cast Votes: 83.08% 82.96%71.90% 83.12% 87  4,821

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 9,993 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-FIFTH DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1     

 2,769100.00% 100.00% 6,930
100.00%

100.00%
 53

 4,108
Craig Leuthold

 2,769  6,930Cast Votes: 70.79% 69.35%43.80% 68.05% 53  4,108

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 9,993 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER-FIFTH DISTRICT-SEAT C, Vote For 1     

 1,40539.76% 40.12% 3,458
53.19%

40.29%
 50

 2,003
Tom Salter

 2,08260.24% 59.88% 5,161
46.81%

59.71%
 44

 3,035
John C. Griess

 3,487  8,619Cast Votes: 86.82% 86.25%77.69% 85.70% 94  5,038

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 9,993 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-SIXTH DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1     

 1,83853.81% 52.63% 3,244
53.57%

51.76%
 15

 1,391
Mark Cawood

 1,71346.19% 47.37% 2,920
46.43%

48.24%
 13

 1,194
Chuck James

 3,551  6,164Cast Votes: 90.20% 91.21%84.85% 92.02% 28  2,585

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 6,758 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-SIXTH DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1     

 1,45843.31% 41.86% 2,622
41.38%

40.78%
 12

 1,152
Margaret Massey-Cox

 2,11756.69% 58.14% 3,642
58.62%

59.22%
 17

 1,508
Greg "Lumpy" Lambert

 3,575  6,264Cast Votes: 92.81% 92.69%87.88% 92.64% 29  2,660

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 6,758 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-SEVENTH DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1     

 2,13092.78% 94.54% 4,139
100.00%

96.16%
 31

 1,978
R. Larry Smith

 857.22% 5.46% 239
0.00%

3.84%
 0

 154
Faith Tapp (W)

 2,215  4,378Cast Votes: 63.91% 65.05%56.36% 66.34% 31  2,132

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 6,730 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER-SEVENTH DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1     

 2,159100.00% 100.00% 4,226
100.00%

100.00%
 32

 2,035
Scott Moore

 2,159  4,226Cast Votes: 61.00% 62.79%58.18% 64.66% 32  2,035

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 6,730 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-EIGHTH DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1     

 68028.60% 26.30% 1,110
31.71%

24.98%
 13

 417
James Brian Pirtle

 2,04271.40% 73.70% 3,111
68.29%

75.02%
 28

 1,041
Phil Ballard

 2,722  4,221Cast Votes: 78.39% 79.22%73.21% 79.78% 41  1,458

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 5,328 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-EIGHTH DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1     

 1,14844.51% 40.50% 1,870
27.66%

38.56%
 13

 709
Thomas Michael Pressley

 1,82955.49% 59.50% 2,747
72.34%

61.44%
 34

 884
John R. Mills

 2,977  4,617Cast Votes: 85.65% 86.66%83.93% 87.25% 47  1,593

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 5,328 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-NINTH DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1     

 88341.55% 39.15% 1,697
50.94%

36.98%
 27

 787
Steve McGill, II

 1,50558.45% 60.85% 2,638
49.06%

63.02%
 26

 1,107
Larry Clark

 2,388  4,335Cast Votes: 90.71% 90.12%81.54% 89.88% 53  1,894

Precincts

Counted

 13  

Total Percent

 13  100.00% 

Voters

 4,810 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER-NINTH DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1     

 1,59665.27% 65.83% 2,865
64.15%

66.31%
 34

 1,235
Paul Pinkston

 81134.73% 34.17% 1,487
35.85%

33.69%
 19

 657
Martin Pleasant

 2,407  4,352Cast Votes: 90.61% 90.48%81.54% 90.59% 53  1,892

Precincts

Counted

 13  

Total Percent

 13  100.00% 

Voters

 4,810 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

TRUSTEE, Vote For 1     

 19,260100.00% 100.00% 37,005
100.00%

100.00%
 432

 17,313
Mike Lowe

 19,260  37,005Cast Votes: 72.36% 70.98%63.62% 69.96% 432  17,313

GENERAL SESSIONS COURT JUDGE- DIVISION ONE, Vote For 1     

 16,090100.00% 100.00% 30,927
100.00%

100.00%
 346

 14,491
Chuck Cerny

 16,090  30,927Cast Votes: 60.56% 59.32%50.96% 58.45% 346  14,491

GENERAL SESSIONS COURT JUDGE- DIVISION TWO, Vote For 1     

 15,831100.00% 100.00% 30,650
100.00%

100.00%
 361

 14,458
Geoff Emery

 15,831  30,650Cast Votes: 60.43% 58.79%53.17% 57.51% 361  14,458

GENERAL SESSIONS COURT JUDGE- DIVISION THREE, Vote For 1     

 15,790100.00% 100.00% 30,543
100.00%

100.00%
 365

 14,388
Bob R. McGee

 15,790  30,543Cast Votes: 60.13% 58.58%53.76% 57.36% 365  14,388

GENERAL SESSIONS COURT JUDGE- DIVISION FOUR, Vote For 1     

 7,44528.87% 31.43% 13,293
41.49%

33.43%
 229

 5,619
Ursula Bailey

 14,82871.13% 68.57% 28,997
58.51%

66.57%
 323

 13,846
Andrew Jackson, VI

 22,273  42,290Cast Votes: 81.35% 81.12%81.30% 80.91% 552  19,465

GENERAL SESSIONS COURT JUDGE- DIVISION FIVE, Vote For 1     

 16,041100.00% 100.00% 30,943
100.00%

100.00%
 371

 14,531
Tony W. Stansberry

 16,041  30,943Cast Votes: 60.73% 59.35%54.64% 58.27% 371  14,531

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE, Vote For 1     

 18,715100.00% 100.00% 36,108
100.00%

100.00%
 416

 16,977
Tim Irwin

 18,715  36,108Cast Votes: 70.95% 69.26%61.27% 67.98% 416  16,977
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SHERIFF, Vote For 1     

 12,36046.48% 47.19% 23,134
49.52%

47.75%
 312

 10,462
Randy Tyree

 13,48053.22% 52.58% 25,777
50.48%

52.07%
 318

 11,979
Tim Hutchison

 470.31% 0.24% 116
0.00%

0.18%
 0

 69
Greg Cox (W)

 25,887  49,027Cast Votes: 94.08% 94.04%92.78% 94.04% 630  22,510

CIRCUIT, CIVIL SESSIONS & JUVENILE COURT CLERK, Vote For 1     

 17,316100.00% 100.00% 33,179
100.00%

100.00%
 402

 15,461
Cathy Quist

 17,316  33,179Cast Votes: 64.62% 63.64%59.20% 62.90% 402  15,461

CRIMINAL AND FOURTH CIRCUIT COURT CLERK, Vote For 1     

 17,464100.00% 100.00% 33,600
100.00%

100.00%
 412

 15,724
Martha Phillips

 17,464  33,600Cast Votes: 65.72% 64.45%60.68% 63.44% 412  15,724

COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1     

 18,091100.00% 100.00% 34,725
100.00%

100.00%
 486

 16,148
Wm. Mike Padgett

 18,091  34,725Cast Votes: 67.49% 66.61%71.58% 65.72% 486  16,148

REGISTER OF DEEDS, Vote For 1     

 8,11533.08% 33.53% 15,332
36.61%

33.85%
 220

 6,997
Scott Emge

 15,86166.92% 66.47% 30,395
63.39%

66.15%
 381

 14,153
Steve Hall

 23,976  45,727Cast Votes: 88.39% 87.71%88.51% 87.09% 601  21,150

SCHOOL BOARD-1ST DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,464100.00% 100.00% 2,458
100.00%

100.00%
 48

 946
Sam Anderson

 1,464  2,458Cast Votes: 72.32% 69.61%65.75% 68.09% 48  946

Precincts

Counted

 18  

Total Percent

 18  100.00% 

Voters

 3,531 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

SCHOOL BOARD-4TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 2,202100.00% 100.00% 4,828
100.00%

100.00%
 72

 2,554
Dan Murphy

 2,202  4,828Cast Votes: 65.27% 64.79%50.35% 64.84% 72  2,554

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 7,452 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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SCHOOL BOARD-6TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,36752.93% 53.48% 2,860
52.17%

54.10%
 12

 1,481
Thomas A. Deakins

 1,16047.07% 46.52% 2,488
47.83%

45.90%
 11

 1,317
H. Lee Martin

 2,527  5,348Cast Votes: 75.22% 74.93%42.59% 75.14% 23  2,798

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 7,137 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

SCHOOL BOARD-7TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 2,631100.00% 100.00% 5,251
100.00%

100.00%
 39

 2,581
Rex Stooksbury

 2,631  5,251Cast Votes: 73.39% 72.96%69.64% 72.60% 39  2,581

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 7,197 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

SCHOOL BOARD-9TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1     

 1,659100.00% 100.00% 3,132
100.00%

100.00%
 43

 1,430
Robert Bratton

 1,659  3,132Cast Votes: 70.44% 68.64%65.15% 67.25% 43  1,430

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100.00% 

Voters

 4,563 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT, Vote For 1     

 7,40189.26% 88.88% 13,010
92.42%

88.50%
 256

 5,353
YES

 96210.74% 11.12% 1,627
7.58%

11.50%
 21

 644
NO

 8,363  14,637Cast Votes: 79.78% 79.57%71.03% 79.73% 277  5,997

Precincts

Counted

 70  

Total Percent

 70  100.00% 

Voters

 18,396 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 


